
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Additional Estimates 2010-2011, 23 February 2011


Question: E11-123

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: HEALTH REFORM

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

How much was spent on preparing and publishing the various Health Reform Mark I 'books' including:
a) A National Health and Hospitals Network for Australia's Future (blue book)?
b) A National Health and Hospitals Network: Further Investments in Australia's health
(green book)?
c) A National Health and Hospitals Network for Australia's Future Delivering Better Health and Better Hospitals (red book)?
d) A National Health and Hospitals Network for Australia's Future - Budget May 2010?
e) A National Health and Hospitals Network for Australia's Future Delivering the Reforms (yellow book)?


Answer:

The invoiced amounts are as follows:

a) $57,222

b) $36,444

c) $65,183

d) This publication was not produced by the Department of Health and Ageing.

e) $45,354

